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MASTER PERMIT NO.
TOWN OF SEWALLS POINT

Date >/ 2.7/03 BUILDING PERMIT NO. £ 9 7.8
Building to be erected for 5'97 Teze, [sanp U C Type of Permit ‘%(’J_/_

Applied for by BK MA;%/ ,2\’-5 (Contractor) Building Fee _MLQO
Subdivision m&&f/ém_ Lot

Block______ Radon Fee _\
Address /4(4 S.Sowarls PO INT &40 Impact Fee
Type of structure S /U/ A—  OCCi A/C Fee \
Electrical Fee \
Parcel Control Number: Plumbing Fee \
(2= 3¢ -4 - p0 - Doy =R0—000D ofing Fee \

LAaAn/
Amount Paid__ A6 Y.€) Check # 3259 Cash Other Fees (BeV iz} 24.00
Total Construction Cost $ _/ /< 1200.00 TOTAL Fees % L/QD

Signed/( S S >C/&7M W'w%QMMé%_%;

Applicant Town Building Official
Y - PERMIT
= BUILDING O ELECTRICAL O MECHANICAL
- Z PLUMBING 2 ROOFING O POOUSPA/DECK
)X DOCK/BEXEEET O DEMOLITION O FENCE
T SCREEN ENCLOSURE O TEMPORARY STRUCTURE O GAS
g FILL T HURRICANE SHUTTERS O RENOVATION
% O TREE REMOVAL O STEMWALL O ADDITION
— .
ﬁh _ INSPECTIONS
UNDERGROUND PLUMBING UNDERGROUND GAS
UNDERGROUND MECHANICAL UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL
STEMWALL FOOTING FOOTING '
SLAB TIE BEAM/COLUMNS
ROOF SHEATHING - ~ . WALL SHEATHING
TRUSS ENG/WINDOWI/DOOR BUCKS LATH
ROOF TIN TAGIMETAL ROOF-IN-PROGRESS
PLUMBING ROUGH-IN ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN
MECHANICAL ROUGH-IN ' GAS ROUGH-IN
FRAMING EARLY POWER RELEASE
FINAL PLUMBING FINAL ELECTRICAL
FINAL MECHANICAL FINAL GAS

FINAL ROOF

BUILDING FINAL




Town of Sewall’s Point

BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION Building Permit Number:
Owner or Titleholder Name: _134pvipes Lsetwn LL _ City Nopwart E457T State; 1 D 2Zip: 2./ 90|
Legal Description of Property: 28ty TREZE iStid~r PR W2 ZwsS Parcel Numher_l & ~ 3§ —~4fj - 0¢G..ciol B0—cac ¢
Location of Job Site:_jIfp 5. SiZuocrcs Creut Rater $Tym of Work To Be Done;_ D ere 1€ }

' _Law P2<Y 5 4
CONTRACTOR/Company Name: B, MAR MG Coroors (o Ca ) Phone Number: (S0 -39 g 123
Street__ 35 o0 o e T = City DELY ety ik State;_ 1=/ Zip: 3347
State Registration Number: State Certification Number:gﬁ C o5 &82 0 Martin County License Number:

——————— e

ARCHITECT: Neowa Phone Number:

Street: ___City: State: Zip:
ENGINEER K im i@y - Hlorn 4 Asseciaqes Phone Number. 28¢— Z14g
Street 2400 S. . Fz A52A4L thetwitr - 37 City,_STUazT State:_ (. Zip: 34974
AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE ~ SEWER ~ ELECTRIC Living: Garage: Covered Patios: ScreenedPorch:

Camport: Total Under Roof Wood Deck: Accessory Building:

Type Sewage: Septic Tapk Permit Number From Health Depart. Well Pemmit Number:

FLOOD HAZARD INFORMATION Flood Zone: Minimum Base Flood Elgvation (BFE): NGVD
Proposed First Floor Habitable Floor Finished Elevation: NGVD (Minimum 1 Foot Above BFE)
COST AND VALUES  Estimated Cost of Construction or Improverments? | |, 000 Estimated Fair Market Value (FMV) Prior

To improvements: -__If Improvement, Is Cost Greater Than 50% Of Fair Market Value YES NO

SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Electrical: NowieE State: License Number:
Mechanical; S - I State: License Number:
Plumbing; Mo & State; License Number:;
Roofing: NonI T State: Licanse Number:

I understand that a separate pemit from the Town may be required for ELECTFUCAL. PLUMBING, SIGNS, WELLS, POOLS, F URNANCE, BOILERS,
HEATERS, TANKS, AIR CONDITIONERS, DOCKS, SEA WALLS, ACCESSORY BUILDINGS, SAND OR FILL ADDITION OR REMOVAL, AND TREE
REMOVAL AND RELOCATIONS.

CODE EDITIONS IN EFFECT AT TIME OF APPLICATION

Flotida Building Code (Structural, Mechanical, Plumbing, Gas)mz South Flarida Buildi\ng Code (Structural, Mechanical, Plumbing, Gas)
National Electrical CodeZZZ 2~ Florida Energy Code m{

Florida Accessibility Code 20/

HERE TIFY THAT THE INFORMATION | HAVE FURNISHED ON THIS APPLICATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND

AGREE TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES. LAWS AND ORDINANCES DURING THE BUJLDING PROCESS. ,
@: IGNATURE (Required) Mﬁ/z CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE (Requiredy” .

OWNER OF
State of Florida. County of._/ Va7 1 On State of Florida, County of:__/W/=/Cl 1)
This the _ 22 dayof_Apr [ 2003 Thiste __ 2% _ dayof ﬁ{mtr’l / 200 3
by R & I’)@‘ﬂ ! who is personally by /ﬁ < '/)/, / /l 77 DMLS who is personally
known tlo me of produced _f[ .7/ - known to me or produced /: / : ‘HO// /. —
as idenﬁﬁcati@gtnﬁ s E%QA:VQ( 1 As identification. X i .q%ﬁ,gm\’\;f /

Notary Public Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

, H. BARROW
S MY COMMISSION #0D 137713

Q‘Seﬂl(PlRES: Noveniber 30, 2006
Bonded Tqru Notary Public Unperw,rite;s

2 MY COMMISSION # DD 137713

EXPIRES: November 30, 2006
Bonded Thru Notary Public Undenvn'tersse




"ORﬂ "CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCEKM,?RPlD BK

DATE (MMIDD/YY)
01/15/03

: PRODUCER .

The Mack Group Inc. .
1900 NW Corporate Blvd. #110W
Boca Raton FL 33431

Phone: 561-998-1570 Fax:561-998-2447

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

INSURERS AFFORDING f@%\
- P |

INSURED. INSURERA St. Paul Fire && MArineg,,, . MDY
B.K. Marine Construction, Inc. INSURER B: I L 7 201 ,;
D:Lvers:.b:%;egnéngggsiélelgélggc. INSURERC:  American Internat Group W ]
ggggf§21é4§gag}tlr%§t3 3442 INSURERD: Chubb Group of In% /

; INSURERE: London Companies/ Contract \\ /

COVERAGES

POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH

/

INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER DT MDD - | DATE (MDD LIMITS
| GENERAL LIABILITY . ) . EACH OCCURRENCE $$1,000,000
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | 368FA0992 06/30/02 06/30/03 | FIRE DAMAGE (Any onefire) | $ $50,000
| ciams maDE @ OCCUR { | MED EXP (Any one person) | $ §5, 000
| X|Blanket Addl Insd PERSONAL & ADVINJURY |3 81,000,000
| X|XCU CONT BFPD GENERAL AGGREGATE $$2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMlT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $ $1,000,000
_I poLicy | X JECT [__] Loc
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT | ¢
ANY AUTO (Ea accident)
|| ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s
| | scHEDULED AUTOS (Per person)
|| HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s
NON-OWNED AUTOS ’ ' (Per accident)
- PROPERTY DAMAGE s
- (Per accident)
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EAACCIDENT | $
ANY AUTO OTHER THAN EAACC | 8
AUTO ONLY: AGG | &
EXCESS LIABILITY | EACH OCCURRENCE $§2,000,000
D EOCCUR cLaMs MADE | 7318408-01 06/30/02| 06/30/03 | AGGREGATE $5$2,000,000
A - UMBRELLA $
DEDUCTIBLE FORM $
X |RETENTION $25,000 $
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND | ToRY Limits| X OTH'
C | BMPLOYERS' LIABILITY WC969-2855 07/28/02 07/28/03 | EL EACH ACCIDENT $$1,000,000
USL & H INCLUDED E.L. DISEASE - EAEMPLOYEE| $ $1,000,000
E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LMIT [ $ $1,000, 000
OTHER y -
A | Hull/P&I 368FA0993 06/30/02 06/30/03 P&I $1,000,000
E | MEL/CPI FO6MM861-2737-02 06/30/02 06/30/03 MEL/CPI $1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS
RE: BAY TREE ISLAND COMPANY
CERTIFICATE HOLDER | N | ADDIIONAL INSURED; INSURERLETTER: ___ CANCELLATION

TOWN OF SEWALLS POINT
BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT
1 SOUTH SEWALLS POINT ROAD
SEWALLS POINT, FL 34996

|

TOWNOF'S

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATIO
DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TOMAIL 10 _ DAYS WRITTEN
NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL
IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR
REPRESENTATIVES. ’

AU

ACORD 25-S (7/97)

CORPORATION 1988



=
3

T

NSURANCE oym—
e . : LG VINI W R AN o 07/16/2002 :
PRODUCER (661)439-3133 THIS GERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
BASSIN INSURANCE AGE ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
NCY HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
6273 FOREST HILL BLVD ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33415

COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE

COWTANY  ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

INSURED
B K MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC congrY
3500 SW 14TH ST
DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33442 COMPANY
COMPANY
1 D

THIS.IS TO CERTIEY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDE

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCE

LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSUR
OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER

ED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
DOCUMENT WiTH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
D BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
D BY PAID CLAIMS.

co POLICY EFFECTIVE |POLICY EXPIRATION
o TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER DATE (MMIDD/YY) | DATE (MMIDDIYY) LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY BODILY INJURY OCC $
COMPREHENSIVE FORM BODILY INJURY AGG $
PREMISES/OPERATIONS PROPERTY DAMAGEOCC | §
] UNDERGROUND
EXPLOSION & COLLAPSE HAZARD PROPERTY DAMAGE AGG $
PRODUCTSI/COMPLETED OPER Bl & PD COMBINED OCC $
CONTRACTUAL Bl & PD COMBINED AGG s
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS PERSONAL INJURY AGG $
BROAD FORM PROPERTY DAMAGE
PERSONAL INJURY
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY BODILY INJURY
X | any auto (Per person) $
‘ ALL OWNED AUTOS (Private Pass) BODILY INJURY .
(Acl’.tl,.‘O\allNE% r?U'{OPS ) (Per accident)
er than vate Passenger,
A [ X wirep autos 048549649 06/30/02 06/30/03
AN PROPERTY DAMAGE s
X | NON-OWNED AUTOS
BODILY INJURY &
GARAGE LIABILITY PROPERTY DAMAGE s 1.000.000
COMBINED ! ’
EXCESS LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $
UMBRELLA FORM AGGREGATE $
OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM s
WG STATU- oTe-
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND TORY LIMITS ER
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY EL EACH ACCIDENT s
THE PROPRIETOR/ INCL EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
PARTNERS/EXECUTIVE
OFFICERS ARE: EXCL EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE | §
OTHER ¥
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/SPECIAL ITEMS
FICATE HOLDER ANCELUATION

wre I cromre

TOWN OF SEWALLS POINT BUILDING DEPT.
1 SOUTH SEWALLS POINT ROAD
SEWALLS POINT, FL 34996

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THEREQF, E ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL

__1_0__ DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE JO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT,
IALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY

BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH N

OF ANY KIND ,‘PON /THE// COM AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

e
ORD 26-N(195)
CA\CHOICES\CERTPRON.FP5

Y

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTA
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STATE OF FLORIDA
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TO BE COMPLETED WHEN CONSTRUCTION VALUE EXCEEDS $2500.00

PERMIT #____ RN ITNP TAX FOLIO #
B I
. NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

STATEOF__FLoeiDa E COUNTYOF_MaeTin{

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY GIVES NOTICE ‘THAT IMPROVEMENT WILL BE MADE TO CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY, AND
IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 713, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING INFORMATIO THIS NO-
IN ACCORDANCE WITH CEL G INFORMATION IS PROVIDED IN NO-

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY(NCLUDE STREET ADDRESS IF AVAILABLE): - %a%*weg T lame(-
(46 S, Sewhers Nenwdt Rea geu_pq_\ NS \Do\w‘(*

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF IMPROVEMENT:__ (36T Dac<. ‘ |

OwWNER: DAY TREE Tsiaun LLC _

apDRESS. 82 Ravees Boga Poan Noetu EAsr  MARytAw =190

PHONE #;_H10— 257~ 2002 FAX #:

CONTRACTOR: B. K. Macweg LwsTovenoes Tnc,

ADDRESS: 3560 SW 147 Swest | DFgr AELD FL 3 34yn—

PHONE #; ' ' FAX #:

SURETY COMPANY(IF ANY)____ N Ve %og chfB'VD” '

ADDRESS: : . THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE
PHONE # FOREGOING ] PAGESISATRUE
BOND AMOUNT:

LENDER: Now 2

ADDRESS:

PHONE #; FAX #:

PERSONS WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA DESIGNATED BY OWNER UPON WHOM NOTICES OR OTHER DOCUMENTS ‘
MAY BE SERVED AS PROVIDED BY SECTION 713.13(1)(A)7., FLORIDA STATUTES: :

v Roveger v
\oprpss, 450 Cenav G, 2 S| Dspay BeAen FL 33444

PHONE #._ 501 -512% 666 4 Fax#: Bl - 228-39647

[N ADDITION TO HIMSELF, OWNER DESIGNATES

OF "0 RECEIVE A COPY OF THE LIENOR'S NOTICE AS PROVIDED IN SECTION
713.13(1)(B), FLORIDA STATUTES.

PHONE #: ) : FAX #:;

EXPIRATION DATE OF NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT:_ .
THE EXPIRATION DATE IS ONE (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE OF RECORDING UNLESS A DIFFERENT DATE IS SPECIFIED

ABOVE.

Dstet w1 e

SIGNATURE OF OWNER 0'06 ewn \\_ ‘
SCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS _ A 2 DAY OF, A-P ]

O
PERSONALLY KNO
OR PRODUCED ID e
TYPEOFID__

- -- 12/01/99

SWORN TO AND SUB

JOAN H. BAH
Ay COMMISSION #DD 137713
)&3&5 November 30, 2006
5 Thru Notary Public Underwriters




James M. Moran, Jr.
Elk Manor
88 Rivers Edge Road
North East, MD 21901

- April 23, 2003

City of Sewall's Point
1 S. Seawall's Point Road
Stuart, FL 34996

Martin County
100 E. Ocean Boulevard
Stuart, FL 34995

Dee_;r Sir/Madam:

| am the sole owner/manager of Baytree Island, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability
Company. | own the peninsular property located in Sewall’s Point on South Sewall’s Point
Road. The property is commonly known as “Baytree Island”. '

| hereby provide authorization to Robert Ghen to sign any applications for building permits,
notice of commencement, or other permits relating to the improvements to the property.
Mr. Ghen can sign as an authorized agent for Baytree Island, LLC. Mr. Ghen’s authority
as the agent is limited to securing the necessary permits, signing for and obtaining
applications, and preparation of filings on behalf of Baytree Island, LLC, for construction/
improvement related purposes only. As to any permit which is granted by either the Town
of Sewall’s Point or Martin County, would you please make certain that | receive a copy
sent directly to me at the above address.

If you have any questions about the scope of Mr. Ghen’s authority, please contact me
directly at 410-287-3003.

,,  ELIZABETH J. CROSSWHITE

% MY COMMISSION # DD 056179 !
: NOTAR BLIC/STATE OF FLORIDA

Tl § EXPIRES: January 8, 2006
Y Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters C OMMISSI ON N O.: 0 g @ / 7 ﬁ)J
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: ‘_/,/_3’72 0o
I relied upon the following form of identification of the above na'mled‘ person: MW M '
personally known. DZ 1L ts L// wNsSL

& M pEp 361593537



PETER J. KRINSKY, C.E.P. ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNER

1672 SWSANDTRAP CRESCENT  PALM CITY, FLORIDA 34990
Phone / Fax (772) 220-4039 « pkrinsky@adelphia.net

May 1, 2003

Town of Sewall’s Point
Town Hall

One South Sewall’s Point Road
Sewall’s Point, Florida 34996

Attn: Gene Simmons, CBO
Re: Dock Critique of April, 28, 2003, for Bay Tree Island - 196 So. Sewall’s Point Road

- Dear Mr. Simmons:

Mr. Robert Ghen asked that I respond to your Critique for Béy Tree Island dated April 28, 2003, in
particular item #2 - DEP and Corps of Engineers permits or letters of exemption.

Attached please find the following:

* Notice of Determination of Qualiﬁcaﬁon for Exemption (DEP File No. 43-0144154-001) for the
construction of a 308 square foot dock.

 Executed permit transfers to both the FDEP and US Army Corps (processed through the FDEP
Port St. Lucie office).

. ACover letter from my office dated May 27, 2002, which accompanied transfer forms.

Since this date we have also informed the FDEP by e-mail with attached photos (1/15/03) with the
required 10-day notice for (minor) initial red mangrove trimming relative to construction of these
facilities. Within the last six months we have obtained approved formal wetland jurisdictiona
determinations from both the FDEP and the Corps of Engineers. '

The required information as stated above has been processed, and is on file with the Port St. Lucie
office of the FDEP. Should you need to speak with State representatives regarding the dock
exemption and permit transfers, please feel free to contact Danna Small of that office. FDEP
maintains the filing of this information and will also have the documentation submitted to your
attention as enclosed.

Thank-you for your consideration in these matters.

Enclosures (5 pages)

cci Mr. Robert M. Ghen
PJK/pk



PETER J. KRINSKY, C.E.P.  ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNER

1672 SW SANDTRAP CRESCENT « PALM CITY, FLORIDA 34990 e (772) 220-4039

May 27, 2002

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Port St. Lucie Branch Office _

1801 SE Hillmoor Drive, Suite C - 204

Port St. Lucie, Florida 34952

Attn: Danna Small

‘Re: Bay Tree Island LLC, Town of Sewall's Point, Martin County,
Section 13, Township 385 Range 41E
Tax ID#13-38-41-000-00130-00000

Permit Transfer Request
FDEP Permit Number: 43-0144154-001

Applicant (Current Address):
Bay Tree Island LLC

c/o Robert M. Ghen, Agent
88 Rivers Edge Road
North East, Maryland 21901

DearDanna:

Enclosed please find the required transfer forms si igned by the current property owner for the
existing dock exemptions from both the State and Federal govemment

As you know from the existing records, the current dock design calls for 308 square feet total
coverage in plan view. This includes a 4 foot wide access pier (maximum width allowed for an
exemptionin an aquatic preserve) x 37' long, and a 20' x 8' terminal platform.

Y our consideration in these matters is appreciated.

- Sincerely,

Peter J. Krinsky, C.E.P.
Enclosures

cc: Robert M. Ghen (Applicant)



B. K. Marine Construction, Inc.

STATE LICENSED MARINE CONTRACTORS
#CG C052820

o DOCKS & SEAWALLS

+ REPAIRS OF ALL KINDS

e PILING WORK
Wood-Concrete

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN;

This constitutes authorization for Robert Williams to apply for and pickup building
permit# BAY TREE ISL. LLC

BK(/;@CZﬁon Inc.
Christopher Bryant /%

CGC052820

State of Florida
County of Broward

Before me personally appeared Christopher Bryant to me, well known and known to me
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged to and before me that Christopher Bryant executed said instrument for the
purposes therein expressed.

Witness hand and official seal this % ; day of A:PK{ , , 2003
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3500 S.W. 14TH STREET » DEERFIELD BEACH, FLORIDA 33442 » OFFICE (954) 421-2321 » 1-800-932-0122 « FAX (954) 427-5168



- ATTACHMENT A
NOTICE OF DETERMINATION OF QUALIFICATION FOR EXEMPTION

In the Matter of an Application for a Determination DEP File No. 43-0144154-00]
of Qualification for an Exemption by: Martin County

Fairview South, Inc.

2400 South Federal Highway, Ste. 300

Stuart, FL 34994

The Department of Environmental Protection gives notice that it has determined that to construct a 308 square foot single
family docking structure with a 37' long x 4' widé access pier and a 20’ long x 8' wide "L" shaped terminal platform at Parce]
C, Sewall’s Point Road, Stuart by Fairview South, Inc. qualifies for the exemption established under Rule 40E-4.051(3)(b),
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)). ‘ ‘

The Department’s determination shall become final unless a timely petition for an administrative hearing is filed under
sections 120.569 and 120.57 of the Florida Statures (F.S.). The time and procedure for petitioning for a hearing are set forth
below. Upon the timely filing of a petition, this determination will not be effective untj] further order of the Department.

_ A person whose substantial interests are affected by the Department’s decision may petition for an administrative
proceeding (hearing) under sections 120.569 and 120.57, F.S.. The petition must contain the information set forth below and
must be filed (received by the clerk) in the Office of General Counsel of the Department at 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard,
Mail Station 35, Tallahassee, Florida 32399.3000. The petitioner shall also mail a copy of the petition to the applicant at the
address indicated above at the time of filing.

Petitions must be filed within 21 days of publication or receipt of this written notice, except that a petition by any person
entitled to written notice under Section 120.60(3) F.S., must be filed within 21 days of receipt of the written notice. The
failure of any person to file a petition within the appropriate time period shal] constitute a waiver of that person’s right to
request an administrative determination (hearing) under Sections 120.569 and 120.57 F.S. Any subsequent intervention (ina
proceeding initiated by another party) will be only at the discretion of the presiding officer upon the filing of a motion in
compliance with Rule 28-106.205,F.A.C.. ,

A petition must contain the following information: .

(a) The name, address, and telephone number of each petitioner; the Department file identification number and the
county in which the subject matter or activity is located; ,

(b) A statement of how and when each petitioner recejved notice of the Department action;

(c) A statement of how each petitioner's substantial interests are affected by the Department action;

(d) A statement of the material facts disputed by the petitioner, if any;

(€) A statement of facts that the petitioner contends warrant reversal or modification of the Department action;

(f) A statement of which rules or statutes the petitioner contends require reversal or modification of the Department
action; and

(g) A statement of the relief sought by the petitioner, stating precisely the action that the petitioner wants the
Department to take.

A petition that does not dispute the material facts on which the Department’s action is based shall state that no such facts
are in dispute and otherwise shall contain the same information as set forth above, as required by Rule 28-106.301, F.A.C.

Because the administrative hearing process is designed to re-determine the Department’s determination, the filing of a
petition means that the Department’s final determination may be different from the determination stated in this notice. Persons
whose substantial interests may be affected by any change in the Department’s determination have the right to petition to-
become a party to the proceeding, in accordance with the requirements set forth above. ‘

Mediation under Section 120.573, F.S., is not available for this proceeding.
The application s available for public inspection during normal business hours, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through

Friday, except legal holidays, at the Department’s Port St. Lucje Branch Office, 1801 SE Hillmoor Drive - Suite C-204, Port
St. Lucie, FL.



Department of the Army Permit Transfer Request
State Programmatic General Permit
FDEP Permit Number: 43-0144154-001
When the structures or work authorized by this permit are still in e;xistcnce at the time the property is

transferred, the terms and conditions of this permit will continue to be binding on the new owner(s) of the
property. Although the construction period for works authonzed by Department of the Army permits is finite, the

permit itself, with its limitations, does not expire.

To validate the transfer of this penmt and the associated responsibilities associated with compliance with its terms
and conditions, have the transferee sign and date below and mail to:

Florida Department of Environmental Protectlon
Southeast District - Port St. Lucie Branch Office
Submerged Lands & Environmental Resources Program
1801 SE Hillmoor Drive

Suite C-204

Port St. Lucie, FL 34952

Bay Tess Fswawn LLC

ﬂ,&,;«.l"vz . -—0-%%—"«"- | (Dat/’zn/ol»

(Transferee—Signature)

Ro bew‘x M & bheer, ~ASE~T

(Transferee Name—Printed)

BA~ TREZZ (SLA~V

g8 Rivers Foez Sonn
Mailing Address)

Neeiw Ea<T, WD ‘Zl‘w t
(City, State, le Code)
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cF-ooé'so’ﬁ'z‘ '

~umg:pa:u1¢.‘.1m mmmumummarm ahmup 13 Souch, num
- §2 3axs, magsin mun:y rmzma hetw more nr::.cuurlr dcoe:M A9 fellows:

. Commence at tln: mmmm vc toe mh Line of :hg Nides ar llnlon Grant ans. the
. Genxgerline o South Sewall’s Point roed: ChaBce Scuth 24°05°287 Rast aloma seid -
T canrerline a diotanes of 1362.12 Eeaf: -thiénce Boxth §5v00¢ 82> zhag, & dtmmo oz'

1s. 63 foat to tha yoioc. ot aog:m.i.ng of tha tnuoqna deacribed parcel . .

"nm:n e.msm WOXTLD E5%00‘42% Ensc, s distames of M66.74 fuet mozs oz u:n to the.
Nanrerly maan hish wacer line of ths Indian Riwer) chence along seic mean high water
Sdne whe following courses and Slitauces: Thence Souch 52°11°06* Resr, a distance -! .

© 30,33 geet; thence Moxth 52921°0p° WSt, & distance of 30.7¢ feec, themee North.

. "51‘81‘02“ ‘Bage, a disgrance of 30.%¢ !ﬂﬂtl m Wozth ’0'50 bl L m“ a mgnc' ﬂt' .

30,16 feet; uhence Noxth J4°54°35° East, & Gistonoa of J1.92 feat: chance ¥orrh
.71734'28% Bace, a distance of 30.19 feet: thance Hacth §8°44°38° Zase, a distance ot
- -B0.00 feae; thance Worth €1°44°12” Zast, o distoadbec of 50.00 2eat; thamee Worth .
“83434°01" Eagt, n distaogy of 50,03 feet) thence Moxth 71°06- 217 Eagr, a distence of
50.39 feat: thence North ‘3'30'53" Bust. a disesanes of 50.09 feet: thence Harth o
- §0*38'45° Bagr. a distance of 30. 15 fesgy chmes Posuh 4193’ a3* t“:' a “.gm Of
.0 850,07 fyet; whence Norch 62°20°17% Bast, a digtence of 39.02 feat; chence South =
88430734 BBST, a Gistance Of 74.87 Ieet; thedos NOrth 33°26°29" Ract, a diarance of
26€.33 faet; thence dorth 09°10°54" Reat, a distance of 3=.08 feot; change North .
- 04%53719° Wose, a distance of 35.21 fees: theuoe Yorth 12046 55° Kaat, 3 distance of
°48.23 ‘faaT; thence MoTth 01°30°27" Wedt, a distance of 17,37 fesr; thencs North - .
S§3753/04* Wame, a distance of 17.73 faet: thence North 73421 35° weagt, a m af
. 39.86 fLest; chance WAZth 48°14’46" West, o discanca of 27.65 fesc: thanee Moreh .
. 24°39734* Wagt, a distance of 27.56 feet; tBence NOTLh 09°36°¢1" Rast, 3 Alatanto ot
;za.sx feer: thance Narth 62°41°27" Gast. A Q1SCancs of 76.46 €eat) “me Mogth
" €9"44°583" Kasg, & GiEUARGE Of 45.48 fesu; Chemce Sauth 77°14°3221" East, a distance of
- 43.52 feac; thence Souch 46°33°00" Bust, a QISTANCE OF 36.91 fests; vhance South '
- -37°16°34° Bast,. 8 Gisrance of 43.08 feat; themge South 17°0p‘ 34" Bast, a :nnuncu of
53,80 foocr thenes SOUCH 27°11/36% Hasc, « ditrancs of 35.52 feer: thence South '
06°43719 Bmar, a digzcancs 37,27 feet; thence Socuth 1§°34°13" Wast, a distanse oF 79,96
.~ fusts thence Sourh 07°50°11° Sswt. a diascante of $6.4¢ fast; rthenca Souch 15°18713+
.- Bapt, a digtance of 54.71 Legt; thence Scuth Q0°17° 26" Wese, £ aistonce of 43.33 feet:
. thence South 12°58° 46" Bast, a distance of 51.98 feer) themce Sputh a4°S4°30° gasc, a3
L -digtance of 40.83 feer: thenre Seuth 02°14°23" Xeer,: 4 distance or 71.52 fgat; themes -
- 4outh 14°072°61° East, a distance of J8.05 feety thence §guth 31v38° 38" Wast, a.
- digtance of 30,56 feeC; thencs Souch 1°5S5° 40" West, 8 Qistance of 24.26 g.g:, :mg.
' Goweh 73°57°22° WesC. & distance of Y331 feer: thence North 89947/21% Reaw, o
‘digtanca of 29, 30 !wt thence Farth $6°30°00° Wext, & digtance af 44.13 fser; :hr.nct
Noxth 52°29°10" Mest, a diseance of 17.30 feet; thance North 0092605~ Bssc, a .
' digcancs of 15.11. !eet thonce Sorth 74°27°09* Fake, & Alstance of 19.13 feer: cnw:e, .
" Dorth BEVSY’M4H Ract. 3 distence of 33.06 fase: ‘thance Rorth 1834’11 Bast, a4 -
" Aistance of 53.46 feat: thence WNoxth 32°57°43° BASL, o discancs of 27.29 Zsat; . :nam:a
" Howreh 22°20°33" lgsv:. & dSltanco of 52 33 fest; themce Boreh 02°88°33° East, & i
" diseance of 36.31 feat; Chence 23057 48° West, X AldBance of AC.0% :n:: v.-.amce.
Korth 49%27-32“ Mest, 8 ﬂme of §5.03 fect; thonce HozTh J4°08°58" West, &
‘distancy of $3.49 Iaet: thonce 50ush €4°49°39" West, a gigtance of 30.00 :eet muc
. Scaach S9°00°' 16 WaGC. & Aiotones O 50.27 feer;y thapge South 71541°48% Wese, & ,
L diseance of 50.%9 fmat: cheace Scoukk ‘$3938735" Wene, & distande af 78.02 £ne=: eanee
* South C0ve7°e7" MASE, A distanca Of 35.33 feevs Ehees Jourh 77°3¢/04° West, & ‘
' @igcanes of 285.62 Tects Shebce Souch 47914°§)” Weac. a distanse of 74.73 ne: thence
. galieh €2°087 ¢0" Wast. a distance.af 70,08 fesr; thence Soueh 72°32<11% West. 8 -
disf.ance o: n 3'1 f.n:. chm Sou:h n"u‘ us' tast,. 2 dis:mu e: RL N 33 fut.l theace

!5-— ;
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"< FUND FILE NUMBER: _}-99-0016
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Exhibit A

CFr-0025052

South €4*49:38" wepe, a Qistanes of §0.00 fear, thence outh 394pp-16v Weet, a

wace 9f §0.27 Leas) chence SOUCh 73742°49° Weat, a digtanes of 50.58 fest; chanca

§3%20°36" WS, & distansca of 76,02 Lasr; thgnee South a0ver a7 Hasc., a

distance of 25.99 gage; Shance Jouth 77°34704° mast, a digsesnce of 3s.52 fe@t: thanre
South €7°13°39* Wasr, a distance of 78.13 feet; shance South G3708° 40" Wasr. a3
distance of 70.08 feer: changce sourh 73933711 AT, a discanes af 33.27 fe2t; chemen
South 34°2¢°08° Went, a distance Of 34,01 Zeat; thence Pouch g5e5374ae Nest, a
digcance of %0.00 fuec; TREnce Bourh §2143°0ps Wak. & digtencs or 30.70 foot: thenee
Squth €0°22°05" uese, a diavanee of 30.10 fest; thanca South T8°47°5¢° wagr, a
dizcance of 10.30 ree:: chance South 62°26-20 Rent, a digtanes of 21.136 Zasc: thonce
Boueh 10"47°12* Basgt, a QiStanea of 19.23 fege: thanea South L0°CT7’'13% Ragr. a
discance of 2.80 fant, thancs South 33°29'52* Rust, x distance of 20,93 faet;: thance
sauth 27°31°2g¢ Bask, 2 discangs of 6.84 Test) thence North €5°0p°gge 3ast. a discancy
of 500.01 Zeet; thange south 33°00°00° kast, 3 digrance of 241.50 Leer; thence Nareh
§6°00°00° Zest, a dimcance oz §86.¢497 $08%; thance MoITh 23°1S°gopv West, a digeance of
£34.79 Zeue; thance South ¢3409° 000 Wess, 8 distance of ¢8s.35 fasc; thence south
23°90° 00* Bast, a disctance or 2§.77 fast; chenea South ¢¥°0o- oo~ Nest, a distancs eof
508,04 feat So the Peint of Baginnipng,
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DOCK PERMIT

LETTER OF NO OBJECTION

We, MNicume Weinwaeee and St~ WE nBsed-—

being the owner (s) of certain property adjacent to and abutting the
property of Pasmecs Lscvton L ¢ who have applied for a

_dock permit for construction, have read and reviewed the drawing of
the dock and We (1) have no objection to the proposed dock pursuant

Signature
\\_ -

Signature

to the plan attached herein.

STATE OF W A
COUNTY OF Aot tove!

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this _2¢ 2 day

of %««K/ ,200 >
NOTARY PUBLIC = = powaws. Tracy

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 44-9368250

MY COMMISSION EXPIRE Strmesmn tunmrickand Sounty

ar—




Feuvl

AFRT (Y™ ¢UU0 1UE U194 M

DOCK PERMIT

LETTER OF NO OBJECTION

Lov b

We, Bﬂ-\{?ﬂa I3 j—_;Lﬁwo Lic and
being the owner (s).of certain property adjacent to and abutting the
property of BA‘?"TT&-EE Tsemo lLc who have applied for a
dock permit for constructi'bn, have read andlrevieuied the drawing of
the dock and We (1) have no ohjection to the proposed dock pursuant -

to the plan attached herein,.

Signature
damrag o moeA~(, W,
A

Wb Il e BER o¥

STATE OF }/I/(WW
couNtyor_ (gl

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this ﬂ? “ _day

of ,20 09 _ R '
‘ /I/ NATAIET THORPE : _

NOTARY PUBLIC | it R

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

uayg 3daqoy dg$: 10 EQ0 B2 -dy

°d 0022-S82-19S



Department of
Environmental Protection

Jeb Bush Marjorie Stoneman Douglas Building David B. Struhs

Governor - 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard Secretary
. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000
Ms 105

Mean High Water Procedural Approval

( When MHW Data Is Available On Interactive Map )

Date: 5; /4;4 3

Name: %AY'T'IZ_E E IS LAND

{ MHW80.DOC, REVISION DATE — 10/29/2001 )

Address: SOUVTH <ewaLd's P R,

Phone: 11% 283 2977 County: MALT Point Identification Number: ﬁ/

Mean High Water (MHW): _©.7 & Mean Low Water MLW). __©-95 @

Mean Water Level (MWL): Datum: NGVD 1929

Unit of measurement: Feet Tidal Epoch: 1960-1978
Procedure: Extend the above MHW or MWL height to job site.

Source of Data: The Land Boundary Information System internet WEB site ( www.labins.org)

This form constitutes approval of the method to be used to survey the MHW or MWL line within
one half mile of the point identified above.

Retain this form for record keeping. Submit a copy of this form with the completed survey to the
Bureau of Surveying and Mapping within 90 days of the completion of the survey.

Contact: Division of State Lands '
Bureau of Surveying & Mapping
(850) 488-2427 ’

"Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”
Website: www.dep.state.fl.us
Printed on recycled paper.

C:\MHW\MHWB80.doc.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Jeb Bush Marjorie Stoneman Douglas Building David B. Struhs
Govemnor 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard " Secretary
. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000 :
Ms 105
Phone 850-488-2427
Fax 850-413-9001

MEAN HIGH WATER SURVEY CHECKLIST

( MHW70.D0C, REVISION DATE ~ 09/04/2001 )

The following requirements should be met for the survey drawing to be filed in the Department of Environmental Protection’s (DEP)
mean high water line survey (MHW) repository.

‘. _‘_/_ The MHW survey drawing size Is 8 14" x 14", 11" x 17", or 24" x 36",

The survey should be dated within 80 days of submittal to BSM (177.37 F.S.).

2,

3 _____‘/ A minimum of one tidal bench mark set for each site is shown and described with the datum reference indicated, for
example: (a) 5.21 feet, NGVD 1929; (b) 1.256 meters, NAVD 1988. (177.38 F.S.)

4. / The horizontal location of the MHW line and a notation of the location method used is included. (177.39 F.S.)

\

A note I3 on the survey drawing describing the approved procedure used to establish the MHW Iine elevation.

' The survey drawing includes a notation near the tidal boundary that raads *Mean High Water Elevation x>t feet, NGVD1920
aslocatedon _ J__/__ (date).” )

7. __\/._ A location map Is included on the drawing.

8. /The survey Is labeled as "Mean High Watef Survey®, or "Boundary and Mean High Water Survey”, or "Special Purpose
Survey”. )

9. /A note Is included on the survey drawing that reads “This mean high water line survey complies with Chapter 177, Part Ii,
Florida Statutes.”

10. ‘/A copy of the "Mean High Water Procadure Approval” accompanles the submittal of the survey. .

All of the above must be complied with.
BSM will use this checklist to review the survey. No other review will be made.

The final survey drawing should be sent to:

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Surveying and Mapping, Mall Station 105 )
Mean High Water Repository 3
3900 Commonwealth Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florila 32399

"Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources"

Website: www,dep.state.fLus
Printed on recycled paper.
C\MHWIMHW70.00C
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MASTER PERMIT NO.
TOWN OF SEWALLS POINT

Date L/’ 29/’/05/ BUILDING PERMITNO. 6729
Building to be erected for BAA/ Tece. / SLAND  Type of Permit réN(/f’;
Applied for by Suber Fern ce (Contractor)  Building Fee 0. &0
Vs pART OF St
Subdivision Meres + émﬁs - LotMmLGMBIock - Radon Fee )
Address /LM S St GA/sA«t/LAS Pr En Impact Fee K
Type of structure fég\/ ce A/C Fee \
Electrical Fee
Parcel Control Number: Plumbing Fee
/3 BZLf/ 101070Y21912190) 510 80.0.9 9 Roofing Fee \
Amount Paid_ZQ.@_Check 4/ 5/? 9 Cash Other Fees ( ) \
Total Construction Cost $ /2S00 TOTAL Fees 3095
Signed m&wu\(JQ Signe&i_k )4'—-——«-—9«4 @
Applicant Town Building Official
rb —
O BUILDING O ELECTRICAL 00 MECHANICAL
O PLUMBING O ROOFING O POOL/SPA/IDECK
0 DOCK/BOAT LIFT 0 DEMOLITION N FENCE
[0 SCREEN ENCLOSURE 00 TEMPORARY STRUCTURE O GAS
O FILL 0 HURRICANE SHUTTERS O RENOVATION
HuD TREE REMOVAL 0 STEMWALL O ADDITION
H.L INSPECTIONS
3
UNDERGROUND PLUMBING UNDERGROUND GAS
UNDERGROUND MECHANICAL UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL
STEMWALL FOOTING FOOTING
SLAB TIE BEAM/COLUMNS
ROOF SHEATHING WALL SHEATHING
TRUSS ENG/WINDOW/DOOR BUCKS LATH
ROOF TIN TAG/METAL ROOF-IN-PROGRESS
PLUMBING ROUGH-IN ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN
MECHANICAL ROUGH-IN GAS ROUGH-IN
FRAMING : _ EARLY POWER RELEASE
FINAL PLUMBING FINAL ELECTRICAL
FINAL MECHANICAL FINAL GAS
FINAL ROOF BUILDING FINAL




‘Permit Number:

RECEIVED

 Town of Sewall's Point
" APR 5 82004 - BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION
\ ERI!TI'LEH@LDER MANE: Pty Tapep Totons (LO Phone (Day) /0487372 an,

AJé’//ﬁ /’0/4//' ﬂ/ e cg,—éfzdf// Vo, stare:_/Z- Zip:

LegaibucnmbnofPromy . . ' !
"OmerAdama(ﬁdmurn)C% ﬁ/{’Kﬁ gﬂ/fﬁ %// : Chy: A/Oﬁ’// 5757%%0 Zip: A150/ |

. Perosl Number:

Description of Work To Be Done: 77\/572'// Yo // A //&ff/m/ 5408 000 P For) CL. 2 17H N3 v Bll EHTE
Wll.jl. OWNER BE THE C;ONTRACTOR?i

Yes ( no, 1l out the Contractor & sqbconmaor uct!om balow)

W
commcronfcampmy STLHRT frace. ( O ovoow_KEENE/ pu AEE-3235

>sm Zg‘/?é ég _Zf/ﬁ é / N Clty 6/#/7/37 S!ntl FZ’ Zip: 3¢?2}
State Rogisration Numbar: ___Sute Cotication Number___ " martin County Licenss Number, £ /& 353 7
W
 COST AND VALUES: Estimated Cost of Construction of improvements: §__27 2 5. Gl (Notice of Commencement nesded over $2500)
AR
SUBCONT RACTOR INFORNATION .
Eloc;t_ﬁ;al: State: : Licenss Number:
Machanical: State:____ License Number:
Plumbing: State: Licenss Numbaer:,
Roofing: State: License Number,_
N T MO ol
ARCHITECT : Phone Number:
Strest_____ , Cty: _State: _Zip:
'ENOGINEER_ _Phone Number:
- Straet: : City: State: Zio.__
. B ot v - . = .
' AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE ~ SEWER - ELECTRIC Living: __Garage:_______ Covered Patics; ScreenedPorch; —
Carport: _ Total Under Roof___ Wood Deck: Accessory Bullding:

| understand that a separate permit from the Town may be roqulrod for ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, SIGNS, POOLS, WELLS,
FURNACE, BOILERS, HEATERS TANKS DOCKS, SEA WALLS, ACCESSORY BUILDING, SAND OR FiLL ADDITION OR REMOVAL, AND TREE

REMOVAL AND RELOCATIONS.
MR AR
COOE EDITIONS IN EFFECT AT TIME OF APPLICATION: - Fiorida Bullding Code (Structural, Mechanical, Plumbing, Ges). 2001
National Elgctricai Code: 2002 " Florida Energy Code: 2001 Florida Accessibllity Code: 2001 -
- L

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION | HAVE FURNISHED ON THIS APPLICATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNMEWE@%AGREE TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES, LAWS AND ORDINANCES DURING THE BUILDING PROCESS.

' SIGNATU ired) c CTOR URE (required)
W/ | o

State of Florida, County ot__. STwET L ’\/ _ - On State ofFlonida, Gounty of__ /774 L7~/
Thistne 22 sayot A/ 2007  Thisthe__oRE  dayol_ ///)’// 2007
Ko h7 Ghen/ who s personalty by (AT LR IS IT 2N who s persanaly
Knownto me of produced | /m <L TD L— knowntomoorproduud _
as wennMnW&_zﬁfz As mmw/ﬂ”/o e LY
o sy T4 L. Loudin L \\\\"Y'"n,, Janis L. LOYRAMY Puote
| My Commission Expires:___ SS0NYs% 1 My CommissiONSXiNY Commission 4. DDI19654

] S Expires May 21, 200Ga!
— ded Thru % - Bonded Thru
. PERMIT Amucmoﬁﬂ%ﬁqgmgmgnmovu NOTIFICATION — PUENEE &ncmmmganmoum.vt
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ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MWODIYYYY)

8/21/03

PRODUCER

MARIE HOWELL INSURANCE SERVICES
3215 S US 1 SUITE B-201

FORT PIERCE FL 34982
772-461-4733

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED A
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIG
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND,
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE P

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE

8 A MATTER OF INFORMATION
HTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
EXTEND OR

BELOW.

INSUREO  QTUART FENCE COMPANY, INC. meuRERA NATIONAL INSURANCE CO [
CHESTER "F. RICHMOND & JOHN JAMASON INSURER B; '
P O B 2636 WSURER C: @Z
STUART, FL 34995 INSURER D: .
1 INSURER E:

COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED 8Y THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH

RATI
e TYPE OF INGURANGE POLICY NUMBER N :&Lﬁ%ﬁm LW
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE § 500,000
= MDAWAGE TO RENTED
| X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LABILITY | PREMISES (Es cooursnce) | 8 50,000 |
| cLamsmane | X | occur MED EXP [Anyonepersce) | 8 5,000
|BINDER_03GLO14... |08/ 1B/03.| 08/18/04 | PERSONAL $ATVINJURY |8 INC
GENERAL AGGREGATE | $ 500,000
GENU AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER PRODUCTA - COMPIOP AGG | 8 INC
% | roucy [ | 8% [ Lioc
AUTOMOBILE LIBILITY COMBINED SINGLELIMIT | ¢
ANY AUTO (En sccioent)
L] ALLOWNED AUTOS BODILY INSURY .
BCHEDULED AUTOG (Per paraon)
|__| wReo auTos BODILY INJURY s
NON.OWNED AUTOS (Paracciden)
- PROPERTY DAMAGE s
(Pwr sccidem)
| GARAGE LABLLITY AUTO ONLY.EAACCIDENT |8
ANYAUTO
OTHER THAN EAACC | S
AUTOONLY: AGG | 3
EXCESSAUMBRELLA LIABILITY €ACH OCCURRENCE 3
occuR | cLams MADE AGGREGATE '
L s
__| oeoucTiBie s
RETENTION 8 s
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND IR T P
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY JORYLMITS ER
ANY PROPRAIRTORPARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT 3
OFFICERMEMAER EXTLUDED?
K fas doscrbaurcer E.L. OISEASE - EA EMPLOYES §
:Ti(é:u PROVISIONS balow E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT [ §

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/ SPECIAL PROVISIONS

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

TOWN OF SEWELLS POINT
1 SOUTH SEWELLS POINT RD.
SEWELLS POINT,

FL 34996

FAXff 772-228-4765

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
/IDATE YHEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WL ENDEAVOR TO MAL,___ DAYS wm‘rrENoT
( NOYICE 1O THE CERTIFICATE HOLOER NAMEO TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO 60 BMALL
L;M:oae NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER. ITS AGENTS OR
PREGENTATH/ES.

ACORD 23(2001/08)

A
Au;yﬁzl.!EGEm: g ; ;: ] z

@/ACORD CORPORATION 1928
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09-12-2003

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT FINANCIAL SERVICES
DIVISION OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION

CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM FLORIDA WORKERS' COMPENSATION LAW

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY EXEMPTION

This certifies that the individual listed below has elacted to be exempt from
Florida Workers' Compensation Law . .

EFFECTIVE 08/21/2003 EXPIRATION DATE 08/20/2005
PERSON RICHMOND CHESTER J
SSN 046-48-7885
FEIN 861077639
BUSINESS STUART FENCE COMPANY, INC.
P O BOX 2636
STUART FL 34995

NOTE: Pursuant to Chapter 440 .10(1).(g),2,F.S., a soleJx ristor, partner, or an
officer of a corporation who elects exemption from the Florids Workers'
Compensation Law may not recovar benefits or comgensation under Chapter 440.
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RICHMOND, CHESTER J Il

| STUART, FL

s ..

ARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA :
ruction Industry Licensing Board °
Centificate of Competency !
ENCE ERECTION

i License Number | CFE3584  Expires:

[P

——rrn

[T

30-SEP-04 |

2003-2004 MARTIN COUNTY ORIGINAL
COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL LICENSE

Larey C. O'Stawn. Tan Caltector, P.O. Box $013. Stuset, FL 339!
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TOWRN OF SEWALL'S POINT e
THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN <. P ~
REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE o o
<
DATE:M,/ oY %
O
| BN
Sha
BUILDING OFFICIAL
Gene Simmons
cOF & 3 J BT
?\)5\“ o\ FOUND PRM S SURVEYOR S REPORT:
e 000 %) , GeY - THIS REPORT STATES THE FOLL:
G e, W e ' 1. THIS IS A SPECIFIC PURPOSE
SO, © 2. THIS IS A BOUNDARY SURVE
%éoo\k . 3 THIS IS A TOPOGRAPHIC SUF
' _ 4. THIS IS A MEAN HIGH WATEF
UPLAND 214737 osAcha:Ef\ (I§2BQLEE:RES) ' 5. THIS SPECIFIC PURPOSE SUR
< . IS S b DELINEATION LINE AS FLAGGED
_ ' WETLAND 71476.68 SQ.FT. (1.640 ACRES) CEP. AND TO RESTAKE SAID \
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: o , TOTAL 664754.16 SQ.FT. (15.719 ACRES) | WATER LINE AS SURVEYED ON
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Y C&N ENVIRONMENTAL A TABLE 2. TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION
AND SURVEYED BY THIS FIRM ON CACR] S-E-AGFSASS ARE 8. THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION SH:
SEAGRASS "A” 1963.96 SO T : SURVEY INFORMATION. NO TiTLI
SRASS AND 300 DENOTES o IrSiAGRASS ‘B’ 188.79 SO'_FT‘ - S FIRM FOR THIS SUP\\/éY. THIS ¢
e raiiag AAET REQUIREMENTS OF CLIENT
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TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT BUILDING DEPARTMENT
One S. Sewall’s Point Road

Sewall’s Point, Florida 34996

Tel 772-287-2455 Fax 772-220-4765

BUILDING PERMIT CARD

THIS CARD MUST BE POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE IN PLAIN VIEW
FROM THE STREET PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY WORK

A FINAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED FOR ALL PERMITS

PERMIT NUMBER: 10929 |[DATE ISSUED: | 7/8/2014

SCOPE OF WORK: LOT FILL

CONTRACTOR: - |OWNER/BUILDER

PARCEL CONTROL NUMBER: 13384100000130 |SUBDIVISION [sewauLs poINT 4 PORTION OF LOTS 5 & 6.
CONSTRUCTION ADDRESS: 148 S SEWALLS POINT RD

OWNER NAME: MCKINNEY

QUALIFIER: [CONTACT PHONE NUMBER: | 814-671-4384

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR
PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING,
CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT. A CERTIFIED COPY OF THE RECORDED NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE

SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO THE FIRST REQUESTED INSPECTION.

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS
APPLICABLE TO THIS PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY, AND THERE MAY
BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT
DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

24 HOUR NOTICE REQUIRED FOR INSPECTIONS - ALL CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS MUST BE AVAILABLE ON SITE

CALL 287-2455 - 8:00AM TO 4:00PM INSPECTIONS: 9:00AM TO 3:00PM - MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY

INSPECTIONS

UNDERGROUND PLUMBING UNDERGROUND GAS

UNDERGROUND MECHANICAL UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL

STEM-WALL FOOTING FOOTING

SLAB TIE BEAM/COLUMNS

ROOF SHEATHING WALL SHEATHING

TIE DOWN /TRUSS ENG INSULATION

WINDOW/DOOR BUCKS LATH

ROOF DRY-IN/METAL ROOF TILE IN-PROGRESS

PLUMBING ROUGH-IN ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN

MECHANICAL ROUGH-IN GAS ROUGH-IN

FRAMING METER FINAL

FINAL PLUMBING FINAL ELECTRICAL

FINAL MECHANICAL FINAL GAS

FINAL ROOF BUILDING FINAL

ALL RE-INSPECTION FEES AND ADDITIONAL INSPECTION REQUESTS WILL BE CHARGED TO THE PERMIT HOLDER.
THE CONTRACTOR OR OWNER /BUILDER MUST SCHEDULE A FINAL INSPECTION. FAILURE TO RECEIVE A
SUCCESSFUL FINAL INSPECTION WILL RESULT IN PERMIT RENEWAL FEES, FINES, AND OR DENIAL OF FUTURE
BUILDING PERMITS TO THE CONTRACTOR OR OWNER /BUILDER.




Town of Sewall’s Point

Date: ~JWE O, Aol BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION Permit Number:
OWNERILESSEE NAME: 7 Ho145 T A le Kiwwey Phone (Day) &/ 4 ~£ 71~ 1384 Fax)

Job Site Address: /¥S /IO . Sp. SELHL BiwT KoAD City: IS ST state: _FL __zip 74996
Legal Description Parcel Control Number: y/.:? 38=4{ =600 -1 30 =D OO
Fee Simple Holder Name: Address:

City: State: Zip: Telephone:

*SCOPE OF WORK (PLEASE BE SPE)CIFIC): RO IPELIED CHAVNEL SAs. ..b/éﬁbff‘)l. /‘)’CDYDSB\

WILL OWNER BE THE CONTRACTOR? COST AND VALUES: (Required on ALL permit appllcatlons)
(If yes, Owner Builder questionnaire must accompany application) Estimated Value of Improvements: $
YES NO (Notice of Commencement required when over $2500 prior to first inspection, $7,500 on HVAC change out)
Has a Zoning Variance ever been granted on this property? Is subject property located in flood hazard area? VE10X AF9 WAE8_ X_
: FOR ADDITIONS, REMODELS AND RE-ROOF APPLICATIONS ONLY:
YES (YEAR) NO x Estimated Fair Market Value prior to improvement: $
(Must include a copy of all variance approvals with application) (Fair Market Value of the Primary Structure only, Minus the land value)
: PRIVATE APPRAISALS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH PERMIT APPLICATION
Construction Company: " Phone: Fax:
Qualiﬁers name: : Street: : ‘ City: State: Zip:
State License Number: OR: Municipality: License Number:
LOCAL CONTACT: /sze iy ﬁ?wky C)ZP EXV, meq Phone Number: __ T72 220 40F
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL: Fla. License#
Street: : City: State: Zip:_~_°~___Phone I\'J mber—s
) L L=
AREAS SQUARE FOOTAGE: Living: Garage:___ - Covered Paiiosl Porches:__ " Enclosed S!ﬁﬁ =N
Carport: Total under Roof Elevated Deck: L Enclosed area below BFE*: -~

* Enclosed non-habitable areas below the Base Flood Elevation greater than 300 sq. ft. require a Non-Conversion Covenan Ag’réﬁment.s

CODE EDITIONS IN EFFECT THIS APPLICATION: Florida Bulldmg Code (Structural, Mechanical, Plumbing, Existin ﬁb) 2010 Y
Nationa! Electrical Code: 2008, Florida Energy Code: 2010, Florida Accessnblllty Code: 2010, Florida Fire Preventio ppqle 2010

WARNINGS TO OWNERS AND CONTRACTORS f ) =J

1. YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVE]} S TO @JR
PROPERTY. WHEN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE'j COMMENCEMENT. A |
NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION, j e

2. ITIS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE IF YOUR PROPERTY IS ENCUMBERED BY ANY DEED RESTRICTIONS. S,Q.M\;BES’FRIC;HONS o
APPLICABLE TO THIS PROPERTY MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MARTIN COUNTY OR THE TOWN OF SEW.ALESJPOINT THERE'. |
MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENﬂDISTRlCiS, STATE !
AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES. -
3. BUILDING PERMITS FOR SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCES AND SUBSTANTIAL IMPROVEMENTS TO SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCES ARE VALID FOR
A PERIOD OF 24 MONTHS. RENEWAL FEES WILL BE ASSESSED AFTER 24 MONTHS PER TOWN ORDINANCE 50-95.

4. THIS PERMIT WILL BECOME NULL AND VOID IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY THIS PERMIT IS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS, OR IF
WORK IS SUSPENDED OR ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AT ANY TIME AFTER THE WORK IS COMMENCED. ADDITIONAL FEES WILL
BE ASSESSED ON ANY PERMIT THAT BECOMES NULL AND VOID. REF. FBC 2007 SECT. 105.4.1, 105.4.1.1 - .5.

s FINAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED ON ALL BUILDING PERMITS******

AFFIDAVIT: APPLICATION IS HEREBY MADE TO OBTAIN A PERMIT TO DO THE WORK AS SPECIFICALLY INDICATED ABOVE. | CERTIFY
THAT NO WORK OR INSTALLATION HAS COMMENCED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT AND THAT THE INFORMATION | HAVE
FURNISHED ON THIS APPLICATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. | AGREE TO COMPLY WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, LAWS, AND ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT DURING THE BUILDING PROCESS.

OV\[N IAG', EE - NOTARIZED SIGNATURE: CONTRACTOR/LICENSEE NOTARIZED SIGNATURE:
X
S ate ofP %sé?dm%f (A'Z” kiFD ﬂA _ State of Florida, County of:
On This the [ 3k _dayof Yy 20 _[{ |- onThisthe day of 20
by / /»‘Oﬂ{ As J M Q,/Z /AJ;UEV who is personally by who is personally
known to me or ppoduce pa) Al o~ s known to me or produced

As identification. i PENNBYLVANIAdentification.
ry Public Notarial Seat Notary Public

al
3. N. Speef, Notary Public
My Commission Expires: Z/ i /3 gTral dF- g Speem A Irv‘ry

FountyMY Cgmmission Expires:

SINGLE FAMILY PERMIT APPLICATIONS Muepmmssostipreivédifu 2 h Avs OF APPROVAL NOTIFICATION (FBC 105.3.4) ALL OTHER
APPLICATIONS WILL BE cwsmmﬂﬁ*)&#ﬁb@ﬂéﬁhﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁfﬁ%‘%ﬁéc 105.3.2) — PLEASE PICK UP YOUR PERMIT PROMPTLY!




Town of Sewall’s Point

Date: _June 30,2014 . ~ BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION  Permit Number:
OWNER/LESSEE NamE: __Thomas J. McKinney Phone (Day)_814-671-4384 (Fax)

Job Site Address: __148-150 South Sewall’s Point Road city:_Sewall’s Point state:  FL  7p. 34996
Legal Description __ Parce! Controf Number: 13-38-41-000-00130-00000

Fee Simple Holder Name: Address:

City: State: Zip:, Telephone

*SCOPE OF WORK (PLEASE BE SPE CIFl C)Town of Sewall s Pomt Archlpehgo channel Sp011 Disposal (1500 cu yds)

WILL OWNER BE THE CONTRACTOR? ' = - 'COST AND VALUES: (Required on ALL permit applications)

(if yes, Owner Biiilder guestionnaire must accompany application) . Estimated Value of Improvements g

YES_. T NO . g = (Nouoe of Commencamisnt reguirad when,over $2500 pnor to firstingpection, $7,500 on'HVAC change out)
Has a Zonin Vanance evar been ranted on this:-propert ? s subject property located in fiood hazard area? VE10.X . XA AE9 X AES_ X

. o 1 EOR-ADDITIONS REMODELS AND RE-ROOF APPLICATIONS ONLY
YES (YEAR) : No X i Estimated Fair-Market'Value prior to improvement: $_
{Mustinclude a copy. of all variance approvals with applicatjon) L ) (Farr Market Valug of the Prinary Structure only; Mmus Ihe Iand value)
] _PRIVATE APPRAISALS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH PERMIT APPLICATION

Construction G;_c}_mpany:_‘ : ' : Phone e __Fax:_ ‘
Qualifiers name;___ Gty . State:_ Zip: _

State anense Number chense Number

LOCAL. GONTACT PeterJ Krmsky,CEP Env1ronmental Planner .Phone Numbér- . g 772—220-4039
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL K o s . FiaLicensed_ '
Street - _ f'_ S ."mCIIy . : s vISIate‘ - 2z _' Phér}e'NurIiﬁ_er:

AREAS SQUARE FOOTAGE' lemg . Garage e Covered Patros/ Porches ' 'Enctese‘d Storage:

Ca?PorL TotaI under Roof_. " s Elevated Deck: e ‘Enclosed area'below BFE*___ .
" Endosed non-habitable areas beIow lhe Base Flood' E!evation greater than 300 sq ﬁ r&quire a Non-ConversIon Covenant Agreement

CODE EDITIONS N EFFECT THIS APPLICATION Florida Building Code (Structural, Mechanical, Plumbing, Exrsting, Gas): 2010

National Electrical Code: 2008; Florida Energy Code: 2010, Florida Accessiblhty Code' 2010, FIonda Fire Preventlon Coda 2010
WARNINGS TO OWNERS AND CONTRACTORS ‘ :

1, YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD ANOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY. RESULT N YOUR' PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS ‘TO YOUR e
PROPERTY. WHEN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN'ATTORNEY: BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT A i
NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT, MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST: INSPECTION e

201718 YOUR' RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE Fj‘YOUR PROPERTY IS ENCUMBERED BY: ANY DEED RESTRICTIONS SOME RESTRICTIONS
APPLICABLE TO THIS PROPERTY MAY BE.FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS.OF . MARTIN COUNTY OR THE TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT. THERE .
MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED FROM ER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES UCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS STATE
AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES i
3. BUILDING PERMITS FOR SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCES AND SUBSTANTIAL IMPROVEMENTS TO SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCES ARE VALID FOR
A PERIOD:OF 24 MONTHS. RENEWAL FEES WILL'BE ASSESSED AFTER 24 MONTHS PER TOWN 'ORDINANCE 50-95. )

4, THIS PERMIT WILL: BECOME NULLAND VOID IE-THE WORK: AUTHORIZED BY-THIS PERMIT IS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN. 180 DAYS, OR IF
WORK 1S SUSPENDED OR ABANDONED FOR APERIOD OF 180-DAYS AT'ANY TIME AFTER THE WORK:IS COMMENCED ADDITIONAI.. FEES WILL
BE ASSESSED ON. ANY PERMIT THAT BECOMES NuLL: AND VOID. REF FBC 2007 SECT. 105:4.1, 105 R ‘I W5, - .

*****A FINAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED ONALL BUILDING PERMITS******

AFFIDAVIT: APPLICATION s HEREBY MADE TO OBTAIN A PERMIT TO DO THE. WORK AS SPECIFICALLY INDICATED ABOVE. | CERTIFY
THAT-NO WORK OR INSTALLATION HAS COMMENCED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT AND THAT THE INFORMATION | HAVE

| FURNISHED ON.THIS APPLICATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT. TO THE: BEST OF MY:KNOWLEDGE: | AGREE TO COMPLY WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES; LAWS AND ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT DURING THE' BUILDING PROCESS.

OWN, IAG 1 ASEE NOTARIZED SIGNATURE b CONTRACTOR/LICENSEE NOTARIZED SIGNATURE:

St/ te of@'é’a ":Gg?f%f (' Iﬂ«/ f” .f e  Stateof FIonda County of; »

On Tﬂg,tne /252 _dayof /)?#W 20 _[% ‘' on Thisthe  dayof ' 20
/ i) /I{ ﬂS f /W é,/a(' IUM&’V whois personaIIy by 2 ___who is personally

known tomeorp : g A EEEOR knowr to me or produced i :

As ldentlﬁcauonl /b,a‘? ye C/ avmdisdére o : LVAMAdentrﬁcatron

. NomrlaI Seal I Notary Public
ublic

. 1y P
; - Speer Nnta ; . . L
My Commission Expires: f/ Y / S o untyMY Cgmmission Expires:

- SINGLE FAMILY PERMIT APPLICATIONS. Y r.,rx.._.e;.,e...r.r:. A HAYS.OF APPROVAL NOTIFICATION (FBC 105.3.4) ALL OTHER
APPLICATIONS WILL BE CONSIDER WARSER VAN BATETERC 105.3. .2) ~ PLEASE PICK UP YOUR PERMIT PROMPTLY!

Traa 3N
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BENCH MARK
_ . SET 5/8” IRON
& '\.{ OUND 3/4” IRON ROD/CAP #5102
2 \PIPE /CAP "GCY' EL=3.33'NGVD29
Legend and Notes N ROAD ELEVATION
e = 3.54' NGVD1929

cross-section line «

‘ PORTION LOT 5 %

I (refer to XS. below) |
. 2
A S * S
4+
UPLAND -
. »
A &
4:1 side slopes to be stabilized by Mean High Water Line
the use of plants, sod or seed. N
NG
& /\?—i-/
Silt screen to be placed 3' landward of < "' > *
FDEP jurisdictional wetlands around <« N WATERWARD EDGE OF MANGROVE
footprint of proposed disposal area. DRIP LINE
N65°00°42"E
15.02'

Approximate limits of spoil disposal from the Archipeligo
Channel. Fill to be placed landward of mhw and State and
Federal jurisdictional wetlands and east of roadside swale.

FDEP WETLAND DELINEATION
WETLAND DELINEATION
LINE AS FLAGGED BY
PETER J. KRINSKY C.E.P.
({prmal delineation as validated by FDEP Tallahassee)
>

|———19'
4.20 ngvd - .20 ngvd

IS

/ 7 s 7
> 4 /" /Fill Area” 1507 N 14 9
270 ngvd—— 'II_ ’// ’/, //’C’ ol -// v _._|1 —2.70 ngvd OY‘E;-
y >
:3. Natural Grade \ 3.l
+£2.00ngvd | Asilt screen* (average) silt screen* o 2:00 ngvd o
+107' W IR
Roadside Swale'Upland Upland : FDEP Wetland Permit Drawing
! * outer limits of fill placed 3' landward of wetland line | not for Construction
w Boundary Survey by
NTS -00““. . A Christian Fenex and Associates LLC
L5 Lo OXFFOUND 3/4” IRON
. o ] ~C P =T T3 . PIPE/CAP GCY
Bay Tree Island = - - , ~.  Peter J. Krinsky, C.E.P., Enyironmental Planner By e
. Sewells Point - Section 13, Twp. 385, Ra. 42E N e Asments Eniromentl g« Govrmet Femiving PIK | 1"=+65"
. : - - P . C o ° I - -
Location Plan for Spoil Disposal (Mainland Lot 6) %;/ andlap (‘7'3732@)?21,,043;3 1y, xon Sheet: Client. | Revised:
Martin County, Florida % peterkrinsky@comcast net Lof1 | TomMeKinney | 1130/15




placement is planned fo any 1mpacts,
as indicated for preservatlon in accordanceg ith
‘own requ1rements; L el

Bay Tree Island
Town of Sewells Point - Section 13, Twp. 388, Ra. 42E:
' Tree Survey by GPS
Martin County, Florida

Peter J Krmsky, CEP., Envuonmental Planner

Site Asse « Envirc 1 Planning * Government Permitting -

1672 SW Sandtrap Crescent Palm City, Florida 34990

S . (772)-220-4039

peterkrinsky @comcast.fet K

Scale:’

Date:" -

By X
-PIK _..1“=1¢;IOO‘ 4/18/14
Sheet: - Cllent Rev]sed
1 Of2 - -] Tom McKmney ’

3




Bay Tree Islg,ndv?ree Survey

|:| Trees which may be relocated

Tree ID Coordinates (GPS waypoints) Species Diameter (at DBH) Tree ID Coordinates (GPS waypoints) Species Diameter (at DBH)
01 N2711.032 W80 11.342 GL 6.1 inches 36 N27 11.099 W80 11.221 GL 38
02 N27 11.033 W80 11.339 GL 6.7 . 37 N2711.105 W30 11.221 GL 5.1
03 N27 11.039 W80 11.337 CP 19.1 38 N2711.106 W80 11.222 GL 4.3
04 N27 11.029 W80 11.343 GL 8.6 39 N2711.106 W80 11.223 GL 4.5
05 N27 11.029 W80 11.342 CP 255 40 N2711.107 W80 11.220 GL 38
06 N27 11.028 W80 11.343 CP 182 41 N2711.110 W80 11.224 GL 6.1
07 N27 11.029 W80 11.341 CP 19.1 42 N2711.109 W80 11.225 GL 4.1
08 N27 11.029 W80 11.339 GL 64 43 N2711.108 W80 11.226 GL 57
09 N27 11.029 W80 11.339 GL 64 44 N2711.110 W80 11.225 GL 35
10 N27 11.032 W80 11.334 CP 19.1 45 N2711.114 W80 11.225 GL 38
11 N27 11.032 W80 11.332 CP 255 46 N2711.114 W80 11.225 GL 54
12 N27 11.030 W80 11.330 CP 19.1 47 N2711.115 W80 11.226 GL 4.1
13 N27 11.033 W80 11.325 CP 223 43 N2711.114 W80 11.228 GL 38
14 N27 11.034 W80 11.323 CP 223 49 N2711.116 W80 11.228 GL 45
15 N27 11.036 W80 11.322 CP 18.2 50 N2711.123 W80 11.228 Cp 159
16 N27 11.036 W80 11.320 CP 3 51 N27 11.124 W80 11.230 CP 18.8
17 N27 11.045 W80 11319 CoP 124 52 N2711.119 W80 11.224 Cp 223
18 N27 11.049 W80 11.292 CP 12.8 53 N2711.051 W80 11.202 CP 15.3
19 N27 11.058 W80 11.289 CP 19.1 54 N2711.025 W80 11.200 RM 5.1
20 N27 11.051 W80 11.283 CP 207 55 N2711.038 W80 11.212 BM 5.7
21 N27 11.052 W80 11.283 CP 22.3 56 N2711.038 W80 11.199 BM 4.1
22 N2711.053 W80 11.277 CP 134 57 N2711.039 W80 11.197 BM 4.5
23 N27 11.054 W80 11.275 CP 191 58 N27 11.042 W80 11.193 RM 438
24 N27 11.055 W80 11.270 CP 19.1 59 N2711.062 W80 11.202 BM 6.7
25 N27 11.064 W80 11.269 GL 96 60 N2711.067 W80 11211 BM 8.6
26 N27 11.065 W80 11.269 GL 4.8 61 N2711.076 W80 11.209 BM 70
27 N27 11.073 W80 11.247 GL 26 62 N27 11.076 W80 11.221 BM 73
28 N27 11.076 W80 11.241 GL 4.1 63 N2711.071 W80 11.219 RM 35
29 N27 11.066 W80 11.243 CP 15.0 64 N2711.076 W80 11.230 SM 38
30 N27 11.079 W80 11.233 CP 28.7 65 N27 11.119 W80 11.240 BM 64
31 N27 11.084 W80 11.230 CP 14.3 66 N2711.117 W80 11.239 BM 5.1
N27 11.101 W80 11.221 GL 57 67 N2711.114 W80 11.234 RM 45
33 N27 11.098 W80 11.224 GL 10.5 68 N2711.112 W80 11.238 RM 4.5
34 N27 11.101 W80 11.223 GL 41 69 N27 11.128 W80 11.240 BM 32
35 N27 11.099 W80 11.221 GL 45 70 N27 11.135 W80 11.230 BM 73
71 N2711.110 W80 11.206 BM 8.6
GL Gumbo Limbo CoP Coconut Palm BM Black Mangrove 72 N2711.104 W80 11.208 RM 64
CP Cabbage Palm SM Seaside Mahoe RM Red Mangrove 73 N27 11.099 W80 11.207 RM 35
v Bay Tree Island R Peter I Knnsky, C E. P Env1ronmental Planner | By SC:“C - Dae
Town of Sewells Point - Section 13, Twp: 388, Ra 42E ] stea # Envir | Planing *Govemimet Poriting . 2 1E PJK B +100 4/18/14 .;:7,?
A C Tree Survey by GPS - ; 1672 SW Sandtrap Crescent s Palm Cltyv 1ilor1da 34990 s% Sheet Chent Rcws ed
» _ (772)-220:4039 P E Revised:, > . |
, Martm County, Florlda o peterknnsky@comcast et 2 Of 2 Tom ,MCKmf“"y R




06’(0 \' Flood Zone WETLAND DELINEATION
Legend N oe ) ~VE (EL 10) LINE AS FLAGGED BY
A PETER J. KRINSKY C.E.P. \ Permit Drawing
L160(D September 2011 . not for Construction |

+0.33 0.18 acres AE Zone
@rcs 0.05 acres VE Zone

Approximate limits of spoil disposal

from the Archipeligo Channel. Initial emphasis
on low lying areas landward of mhw and
Statc and Federal jurisdictional wetl

L161(D)

\

L162(D) Silt screen to be placed landward of
jurisdictional wetlands, around entire
proposed disposal area footprint.

\
L1e3(o) Side slopes to be stabilized by
the use of plants, sod or seed.

A NG
2 X E3 1 ngvd SaXe o707
TN
J% ; ,(& in AE Zone ,.

L164(D)

Limits of spoil disposal

from the Arcllll]ilpeligo Channel. Additional areas
landward of mhw and State and Federal jurisdictional
wetlands to be used as needed.

INDIAN RIVER
cross-section line (SUBMERGED LANDS)

L165(D)

\&3.5 ngvd<//

4 f~ average cl\ {//

L166(D)

X
[ with spot topo | \ -X* VE Zone Upland\/|
A Greferto Sheet 20f 2) A (PARCEL 1) i _é,\/ X
& |7 A5

e

PRIOR MHW LINE PER 1998
SURVEY BY GCY, INC.

MHW LINE 6—2011, EXHIBIT ‘A’
L167(D)
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MHW LINE 6—2011, EXHIBIT A’ 27K PRIOR MHW-LINE PER 1998
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- ==-Bay Tree Islan i Peter J. Krinsky, C.E.P., Environmental Planner
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. - 1672 SW. Sandtrap Crescent * Palm City, Florida 34990 :
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6130114

Martin County, Florida
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AE Flood Zone

IZ proposed fill elevations

6.60 ngvd

]

3 50' /

//F/ij_l Area % )1'/ g

VE Flood Zone

(less than or equal to 1.5' of fill
above natural grade el. within VE Zone)

4
2-‘1

3.10 ngvd

AT
Natural Grade

2.60 ngvd _SV

SECTION A:A
NTS

S
Wetland

Upland

AE Flood Zone

3.10 ngvd

LSS
Wetland

Upland

VE Flood Zone

(less than or equal to 1.5' of fill
above natural grade within VE Zone)

.60 ngvd — -
s V
4 L
>‘|1 Iflll Area/ o
B /'/ // // /% 7

5.85 ngvd

s’
KA
Natural Grade

2.60 ngvd .N/ ‘/

S
Wetland

SECTION B:B
NTS

Upland

\/

4.80 ngvd (1.5' above VE Zone average el. of 3.3)

2.60 ngvd

R
Wetland

Upland

NOTES:

PRE-DISPOSAL:

Average existing elevation North
AE Zone low area 3.1 ngvd -
+0.18 acres, (this area is unre-
stricted in elevation per the Town
post the fill)

Average existing elevation South
AE Zone high area 5.9’ ngvd -
+0.30 acres,

(this area is unrestricted in eleva-
tion per the Town post the fill)

Average VE Zone elevation 3.3°
ngvd - +0.22 acres, (restricted to
4.8’ ngvd post fill elevation per
the Town)

Total £0.70 acres

POST-DISPOSAL.:

Approximate calculations indicate
post-fill elevation at +6.6° ngvd
over the AE zone uplands (both
north and south), transitioning to
1.5 feet or less over natural grade
or the 3.3 existing average eleva-
tion as required by the Town for
the VE flood zone. This data with
proposed elevations are calculated
per an estimation of +1500 cubic
yards of fill from the Archipeligo
channel.

2.60 ngvd

Permit Drawing
not for Construction

Bay Tree Island

Peter J. Knnsky, C E P Env1ronmental Planner

Site A

Sewells Point - Section 13 Twp 388, Ra RE "
Sp01l Disposal Cross’ Sections
Martln County,P]orlda e

t'e Envirc

1672 SW Sandtrap Crescent * Palm City, Florida 34990

Plannmn GovemmentPenmttmg :

(772)-220-4039
peterknnsky@comcast net

,,.,’”‘”"*"""‘"’""“‘"’TW“W T

écale: ‘
“NTS

By:
PJK

Date:

Client:” -
Tom McKinney

Sheet: Revised:
2 Of 2 6/30/14
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Tuesday, July 1, 2014 2:25:13 PM Eastern Daylight Time

Subject: Bay Tree Island (Archipeligo Channel Spoil Disposal)
Date: Tuesday, July 1, 2014 12:11:50 PM Eastern Daylight Time
From: Peter Krinsky

To: John Adams

CcC: Tom McKinney

Dear John:

On behalf of Tom McKinney, the property owner, attached is a building permit application and the latest drawings,
both plan view and cross sections (with elevation data), for the Bay Tree Island Spoil Disposal project (recipient site)
for the dredging of the Archipeligo Channel (estimated to generate about 1500 cubic yards of fill). This work was
originally proposed for September, but has been moved up to the third week in July, 2014. Also attached is tree survey
data extracted from our original survey. The $500 application fee will be hand delivered to your office shortly with a
hard copy of the signed and notarized building permit application form.

Approximately 15 of the originally surveyed gumbo limbo trees will be relocated prior to the commencement of this
work. A silt screen will also be installed around the entire perimeter of the proposed work area landward of the
wetland line.

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) is currently in the process of renewing the 2011 wetland
jurisdictional determination for the State of Florida. The wetland delineation by the US Army Corps of Engineers is
still current for the federal government, as the 2011 work was valid for 5 years.

Please note, that there are some non-jurisdictional “outlier” mangroves that exist beyond both the State jurisdictional
wetland line, and even the Town 50° MHW setback for building structures, in a small upland area landward of flags
37 through 39 (please refer to the plan view drawing attached). This appears to be the only location within the
proposed work area that outlier mangroves exist landward of the jurisdictional wetland line. The Town code (Section
70-1) defines an upland buffer as the area 10” inland from mean high water. This line falls water-ward of the
jurisdictional wetland line in all locations within the proposed project area. As discussed with the FDEP, outlier
mangroves that exist landward of state/federal jurisdiction and local upland buffer requirements, are not regulated, nor
should they require any additional wetlands permitting prior to construction. These trees were not included in the
recent original tree survey for the property undertaken for the Town.

Please let me know if you have any comments, or require any additional information. Thank-you for your attention to
these matters. ‘

Sincerely,

Peter J. Krinsky, C.E.P., Environmental Planner
1672 SW Sandtrap Crescent

Palm City, Florida 34990

772-220-4039 office

772-285-4886 cell

peterkrinsky @comcast.net
http://www.peterkrinsky.com

Page 1 of1



PETER J. KRINSKY, C.E.P. ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNER
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February 2,2015

Town of Sewall’s Point | Fﬁ =L l' =LY E

1 South Sewall’s Point Road

Sewall’s Point, Florida 34996 | FEB -3 2015

Attn: Mr. John R. Adams, Building Official

(Hand Delivered on February 2, 2015) -|_Sewall's Point Town Hall

RE: Proposed Bay Tree Island Dredge Spoil Fill
to be placed on Mainland Portion Lot 6

Application number: 10929

Bay Tree Island,

148-150 South Sewall’s Point Road,
Town of Sewall’s Point, Martin County,
Property ID#13-38-41-000-00130-00000

On behalf of property owner:
Thomas J. McKinney, 623 North Perry Street, Titusville, PA 16354
814-671-4384

Dear ‘J ohn:

Enclosed is a building permit application to perform the following activity: fill
approximately +0.55-acre of uplands (1500 cu.yds, 4V:1H slope) with dewatered spoil
disposal material on the mainland Portion Lot 6 (see attached plan for location), placed at
a minimum of 3-ft. landward of the approved FDEP/USACOE wetland jurisdictional line
and east of roadside swale, and stabilized with plants, sod or seed, to elevate the ground
in preparation for ancillary improvements to a future single family home site, in the
location as shown on the attached drawing.

The project is located at 148-150 South Sewall's Point Road, Sewall's Point (Section 13,
Township 38 South, Range 42 East), Martin County (North Latitude 27° 11'5.07", West
Longitude 80° 11' 12.94"). The fill material will come from the Archipeligo Channel
scheduled for dredging on February 10™, 2015.

Enclosed is an 8.5 x 11 PDF plan view drawing of the site with a cross sectional sketch. of
the proposed work area including the previously confirmed wetland line, mean high
water lines, and spot topography, as well as a representative Cross section with the

proposed fill grade.



Page 2, Town of Sewall’s Point, Bay Tree Island, January 29, 2015

As you know, a significant jurisdictional mangrove community exists around the
perimeter of the entire island, which is planned for continued preservation. Prior to any
spoil placement in uplands, a silt screen will be placed 3’ landward of the jurisdictional
wetland line. Four to one (4:1) side-slopes and immediate stabilization of such spoil
placement will be applied to eliminate the threat of erosion into the wetlands in
accordance with the sketches attached.

If there is an application fee, please let us know, and we will drop off a check
immediately. Thank you for your attention to these matters. Please call me if you have
any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

Peter J. Krinsky, C.E.P}, Environmental Planner

PJK/pk

cc: Thomas J. McKinney, property owner
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— TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT, FLORIDA
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o7 TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT, FLORIDA

Date MM /3 WZ!K TReE REMOVAL permiT N2 2482

- )
APPLIED FOR BY . &m‘_&‘_—ﬂl 02 Z_,t ¢ (Contractor or Owner)

Owner I%fg '5.‘» ’séww\< po!',\/-r é QA/LO '

Sub-division , Lot , Block

Kind of Trees

No. Of Trees: REMOVE _7_/___P A

No. Of Trees: RELOCATE ___ WITHIN 30 DAYS (NO FEE)

No. Of Trees: REPLACE __ WITHIN 30 DAYS

REMARKS )
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Si»gned, Applicant Signed own Clerk
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Call 287-2455 - 8:00 A.M.-12:00 Noon for Inspectior
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o ~ TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT
L "APPLICATION FOR TREE REMOVAL, RELOCATION, REPLACEMENT

Tree Defined: Any self-supporting, woody plant which normally grows to an overall height of at least fifteen

(15) feet in the vicinity of the town. Replant and landscape trees shall be considered a tree.

No permit required for:

I. Trimming of trees unless it effectively removes it, meaning trimming or pruning to the extent that a plant’s
natural function is severely altered.

2. Trees with a diameter of less than two inches.

Permit Fee:

1. Tree permits are $15.00, payable in advance.

2. No permit fee needed for tree which is dead, diseased, injured, hazardous to life or property, or a prohibited
species. Prohibitive species include Earleaf Acacia, Woman’s Tongue, Norfolk Island Pine, Bischofia,
Schefflera, Ear Tree, Eucalyptus, Non-Native Ficus, Silk Oak, Chinese Tallow Tree, Java Plum, Chinaberry,
Brazilian Peppers, Australian Pine, and Melaleuca and must be removed before construction begins on new
single family residence (S.F.R.).

No removal permits will be issued for native species trees: Black Ironwood, Black Mangrove, Blolly,

Buttonwood, Cabbage Palm, Cocoplum (red tip and green tip), Coral Bean, Deer Moss, Gray Twig, Gopher

Apple, Gumbo Limbo, Inkwood, Laurel Oak, Leather Fern, Live Oak, Mahogany, Marlberry, Mastic, Mulberry,

Myrtle Oak, Paradise Tree, Pigeon Plum, Pond Apple, Prickly Pear, Red Mangrove, Red Maple, Red bay, Saffron

Plum, Sand Pine, Scrub Pine, Satinleaf, Saw Palmetto, Scrub Hickory, Sea Grape, Sea Oxeye. Slash Pine,

Stoppers, Wild Lime, Sumac (southern), Sugar Berry (Hackberry), Torchwood, Wild Coffee, Vamish Leaf, Water

Oak, Wax Myttle, West Indian Cherry White Mangrove

Application procedures:

1. Fill out application information below to include:

a. applicant information '

b. written statement giving reasons for removal, relocation, or replacement if necessary

c. foranew S.F.R., a site plan which shall include the dimensional location on a survey, scale drawing or
aerial photograph, superimposed with lot lines of scale, of all existing or proposed structures.
improvements and site uses, location of affected trees identified with an estimated size and number, eic.

d. for an existing residence, a drawing of house with location of trees to be removed, relocated can be
submitted in lieu of site plan.

Place identification tape or ribbon on each tree for clarity to inspector if necessary.

Inspector will visit site and review application and pass, fail or revise.

Permit must be picked up and on site prior to work proceeding.

Permits expire if work does not begin within 3 months and if activity is interrupted over 45 days.

Owner Bajhree ¥ slanel LLc  Address @60 &/mmeed BevD %1¢ Phone 5lo'- S73~6CE5
. 4

— _ N o e SR A O X -
Hr TREE Ex¢erS Address o S SW 24 TeA-  Phone 77 2-— 240~ G235

ARl

Contractor

Phenn €rvi B B490
No. of Trees: REMOVE _ 2~ Type, THALM S
No. of Trees: RELOCATE 0 WITHIN 30 DAYS Type: g’

No. of Trees: REPLACE WITHIN 30 DAYS Type:

ritten statement giving reasons: / /)’%b /\ Lﬁ/@/’ //Zﬁ/ /\QWG’» Zfd .
i e g %‘Zm% el T e Olands fo (<)

w- —@3ent  Date_fi=ll-0¥

Signature of Property Owner

__AA / 1
Approved by Building Inspector: ﬁll/ Date 5///5 Fee: @

Plans approved as revised/marked:

A
Plans approved as submitted f/




Baytree Island LLC

Memorandum.

Date: © 5/6/2005

To: Gene Simmons

From: Robert Ghen

RE: Tree Removal Permit

Gentlemen,

We would like fo remove two palm frees located on the north side of the beginning of the causeway out
to Baytree Island. The location is shown on the enclosed drawing.

The reason is one of the Palms is dead and the other is being strangled by a fichus. Combined in this
group is a Gumbo-Limbo that has had its growth stunted by the palms and the fichus. Our designer
who is also an Arborist is of the opinion that this free can develop into a nice looking tree and should be
set free from the others. Therefore we want to remove these frees. .

Our landscape plan will make use of many Gumbo-Limbo trees, we want to have this tree get better
growth, this tree will be transplanted to another location as specified in our final Landscape Plan. Due
to the fact that our landscape plan will be very extensive fand will provide a tree count far in access of
the Code, | ask that the two palms not be required to be replaced. We would only need to relocate them
in the future.

strftin

Bob Ghen

Enc. 1
Attachments

5/6/2005 1
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TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT, FLORIDA

WS - o ——— )
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Permit Fee:

1. Tree permits are $15.00, payable in advance.

2. Permit - No fee needed for tree which is dead, diseased, injured, hazardous to life or property, or a prohibited
species. Prohibitive species include Earleaf Acacia, Woman’s Tongue, Norfolk Island Pine, Bischofia,
Schefflera, Ear Tree, Eucalyptus, Non-Native Ficus, Silk Oak, Chinese Tallow Tree, Java Plum, Chinaberry,
Brazilian Peppers, Australian Pine, and Melaleuca and must be removed before construction begins on new
single family residence (S.F.R.). '

No removal permits will be issued for.native species trees: Black Ironwood, Black Mangrove, Blolly,
Buttonwood, Cabbage Palm, Cocoplum (red tip and green tip), Coral Bean, Deer Moss, Gray Twig, Gopher
Apple, Gumbo Limbo, Inkwood, Laurel Oak, Leather Fern, Live Oak, Mahogany, Marlberry, Mastic, Mulberry,
Myrtle Oak, Paradise Tree, Pigeon Plum, Pond Apple, Prickly Pear, Red Mangrove, Red Maple, Red bay, Saffron
Plum, Sand Pine, Scrub Pine, Satinleaf, Saw Palmetto, Scrub Hickory, Sea Grape, Sea Oxeye, Slash Pine,
Stoppers, Wild Lime, Sumac (southern), Sugar Berry (Hackberry), Torchwood, Wild Coffee, Varnish Leaf, Water

Oak, Wax Myrtle, West Indian Cherry White Mangrove

Application procedures:
1. Fill out application information below to include:

a. applicant information

b. written statement giving reasons for removal, relocation, or replacement if necessary

c. for anew single family resident see above.

Place identification tape or ribbon on each tree for clarity to inspector if necessary.

Inspector will visit site and review application and pass, fail or revise.

Permit must be picked up and on site prior to work proceeding.

Permits expire if work does not begin within 3 months and if activity is interrupted over 45 days.

RIS

Owner BQ""Q—’LM-C—Ts' lcv«o,d [tcaddress q';ofg h\J{,L &~  Phone S@(~$23-~6667
Phone

Contractor Address

No. of Trees: REMOVE / Type: Cex asmewr {)H'LII/L

No. of Trees: RELOCATE WITHIN 30 DAYS Type:
No. of Trees: REPLACE WITHIN 30 DAYS Type:

TRee ths LEm Verea)/ Dissase

Written statement giving reasons:

A n - —
Signature of Property Owner &e\u ,éL/ ‘_%. a-ﬁ/—./l( : Date 6 — &-Ob

Date /J / 7 Fee: 0
Plans approved as reviséd/marked:

Approved by Building Inspector: | 4/74

Plans approved as submitted
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